COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICFE

SHERITF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

Fuef l‘q‘v)k: Vs } e N bl A i fvn»// fedn
No. Y4~ 9"7'/ ED No. /SSa-/5 D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: ,ﬁo‘g jz
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) ¢ L)

) N fO
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID $_

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS A

2L g
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHAST, $ 9 c; % K “‘{4
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRIESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): \(\)/4“/// %__,i

o Tt }r 3 .f?
TOTAI DUE: $ AN LAY LZZ
LESS DEPOSIT: s /5y

DOWN PAYMENT: $

Yo/ot 1)
TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $ /,' %53'/,*’*“‘3“}’




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

[ Plaintiff
EVERBANK

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff;

MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC

123 S. BROAD STREET
SUITE 2080
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109

Location of the real estate:

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale (Newspaper}
Advertising Sale Bilis & Copies
Crying Sale

Daocketing

Lewvy

Mailing Costs

Posting Handbill

Press Enterprise Inc.
Prothonotary, Acknowlaedge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund
Sheriff's Deed

Solicitor Services

Transfer Tax Form

Web Posting

Service

Service Mileage

Distribution Form

Copies

Notary Fee

Tax Claim Search

Surcharge

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

VS.

Defendant

TROY L. SCHOFFLER
TRACI MILLICH
TROY SHOFFLER

Sheriff's Sale Date:
Writ of Execution No. :

Advance Sheriff Costs:

104 MAIN STREET, ARISTES, PA 17920

Total Sheriff Costs

Total Distribution Costs

_
Weadnesday, August 13, 2014

2013CV1552
$1,350.00

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$102.00
$15.00
$1,372.74
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$75.00
$25.00
$100.00
$285.00
$20.00
$25.00
$9.50
$15.00
$5.00

~ $200.00

$2,416.74

$68.00
$68.00

Grand Total:

$2,484.74

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburyg, P__enn'._aylvania 1?8_15, {570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)

(1)
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McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, PC. L
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 95561
123 8. BROAD STREET SUITE 1400 _ NO.
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109
{215) 790-1010 3-50/310
. One thousand one hundred e hty-four and forty-four/100 '
PAY. £ Y DATE 10/01/2014 AMOUNT  $1,184.44 4

S
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LAW OFFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 210 SUITE 800

143 HUGUENOT STRERT SULTE 1400 312 MARSHALT AVENUE
NIEW ROCHELLE, NY 10801 123 SOUTNI BROAD STREET LALREL, ML 26707
(914)-636-8500 PITILADEI PHIA. PA 19109 (3013 4903361
FAX (914) 636.850] (215) 790-1010 FAX (31} 4501568
FAX {215) 7901274 Also serviciye the Districl of Columhia
SUITE 201 |
216 FIADDON AVENLE SUITE 203
WESTMONT, NJ 03108 722 E. MARKEY $TRILT
{856} BIS-T080 LEESBURG, ¥ A 20176
FAX (850} $38-7020 (5711449 9350
o FAX: (833) 8452385
SUITE 130 September 27, 2014
DELAWART CORPORATE CENTER | SLATE 2506
OINE RIGHTER PARKWAY I HUNTINGTON QUADRANGE I
WILMINGTON, [ 19803 MELVILLE. NY 11747
(3023 409-3 5200 (631} 3124084
FAX #355.425.1980 FAX: [£55) 845-2559

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re: EverBank vs. Troy L. Schoffler and Traci M, Millich
Columbia County, Court of Common Pleas, No. 201 3-cv-1552
Action in Mortgage Foreclosure
Premises: 104 Main Street, Aristes, Pennsylvania 17920
Date of Sheriff"s Sale: August 13,2014

Dear Sheriff:

Enclosed please find check in the amount of $1,184.44 which represents the amount necessary to complete
settlement, an Assignment of Bid, as well as two completed Realty Transfer Tax Statement of Value forms,

Please be advised that title to this property should be transferred to Federal National Mortgage Association,
14221 Dallas Parkway, Suite 1000 , Dallas, TX 75254 in the deed poll.

If you are iit need of any further information, please contact me. Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

o
Novlett Smith
Legal Assistant

/ns
Enclosures

This is g conmunication from a debr collector,
This letter may be an attempt to coflect a debi and any information ohtained will be used for that purpose.



REV-183 EX {04-10} RECORDER'S USE ONLY
pennsylvania REALTY TRANSFER TAX State Tax Paid
DEFARTWEMT OF REVEMNUE STATEMENT OF VALUE BOOk Number
Bureau of Individual Taxes Page Number
PO Box 280603 i i
o 1280603 See reverse for instructions. B Reo e

Completq each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, {2) the
deed s without consideration or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt
from tax based on family relationship or public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheets.

Name Teleph one Number

McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. 215-790-1010

Mailing Address “City | state  Zip Code

123 S. Broad Street, Suite 1400 ~_: Philadelphia " PA 19109

B. TRANSFER DATA . C.Date of Acceptance of Document S
_g?g;?frftso);léflﬁﬁéiq - - Grantee{s)/Lessee(s) Federaiul‘flational Mortgage Association

Mailing Address — Mailing Address N e

Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street 14221 Dallas Parkway, Suite 1000 S

City State Zip Code City ‘ State Zip Code

Bloomsburg PA 17815 Dallas | TX 75254
'D.REALESTATELOCATION

Street Address City, Township, Borough

104 Main Street . ..____ Township of Conyngham .

County School District . Tax Parcel Number

Columbia o o Narth Schuylkill Schogi Di_s_t_r_’_i_g________ | 14-10B-030-10 and 14-10-B-030-02

E. VALUATION DATA - WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? LJY [N

1. Actual Cash Consideration " 2. Other consideration ‘ 3. Total Consideration

$2,534.44 "~ +0.00 - =$2,534.44

4. County Assessed Value T 5. Common Level Ratio Factor T8, Fair Market Value

$51.083.00 . X381 . =9184,40963
_F. EXEMPTION DATA _ I

1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate 1¢. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed

100 . e ———— e —— 100% . PR . __1 000{’0

Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.
Will or intestate succession.
{Name of Dacedent) {Estate File Number)

Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust
If trust was amended attach a copy of original amended trust.

Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of con-
demnation. {If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach a copy of resolution.)

Transfer frem mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in defauit. {Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment.)
Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach compiete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)
Statutory corporate consolidation, merger, or division. {Attach copy of article.}

BOUOS. OO0 OO0 O

Other (Please explain exemption claimed.} Transfer to government instrumentality under a mortgage foreclosure action. &1

Pa. Code § 91.193(b}{1}{v); 13U.S.C. § 1723aic)(2).

Under penalties of law, | declare that | have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and to
_the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correctand complete.
Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Parly Date

Cl T, =2 163/ 01y
FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FO ROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN
THE RECORDER’'S REFUSALTOR RD THE DEED.




ORIGINAL CHECK HAS A GFIEEN BACKGROUNDMICRO-PRINT BOHDEH AND ATRUE WATEFIMARK

SHERIFF OF SCHUYLKILL co | o
No 072906

I
1
EL
'

. SCHUYLKILL CO./E0URT HOUSE ..
: F’OTTSVJLLE PA ??901 '

- MINERGYILLE SAFE DEF’O‘;IT ANk 5{]593;313
Lo ANDFRUSTGOMPANY | e

: CHECKNO' L DATE. C AMOUNT

72906

. PAY . . EIGHTY TWO DOLLARS.AND TWENTY CENTS

CTaThE U _ .
! DROERQF, . . e
o _'COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFFS DEPT
-] BOX. 380 :
35 WEST, MAIN STREET

_BLOOMSBURG 17315

PR "' .Ej .'? E q D B ”l ': D,_.ii._j_ﬁ..é.q.é.‘_l E..,_ l E li 3 5 E.,.I_I;"- e s s M L .é “i T S P



Mon Jdun ©&,

2314 10:158M

SHERIFF 'S DELARTMENT
OF FCOHUYLELLL QONTY
SCHUYLXTLL CCUNTY COURT HOUSE

PAGE:

FOTTSVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA 177901
{G7C) G22-G57C
**x AFFTDAVIT o F ® FTURDXN *ow

FLALNTIFF:

DEFENOANT .

SJEQELE:

Scrvige for SCHC? PLER, TROY L v
SEG DATE T1ME SERVEL TG
z O3/RB/2014 0 138 [NOT FOuND:
2 06/13/2014 11019 |NOT FOUND;
REMARKS
* REMARES

* REMARKES

EVERBANE
v s

STHOFFLER, TROY L

DHIUTIZED FRCOM COLUMBIA COURTY

COUR'l NUMZER
FIT.ET: BY
TYFE OF PAPER

SERVING NUMEER

TG

PRO FLLE DATE
FETPIRATLION

SHF RECELVED
DET RETURNED

LEFT DOES NOT LTIVE A1 THIS ADDRESS/HE
FOSSIBLY 75 LIVING AT ITLY RL, ARISTES
COLUMB LA

Tonal

A013QVIEED

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFTS

LEFT,

NOTICE OF REAL EETATE SALE

ERE3 o]

G1/12/72004
UL/E2/2014
daS16/2014

{(PECTL X T B E 5 E RV E D
ALDRESS 2 ooy
——_—— -  semawn '
AT TEMPTS AT SETRYTCCE]
ADDEESS 1 ALLREESS F s
 smemms s s e asean
201 GECRGE T BIITLER IWp ASHLANL

Fee Chargc for all Serviceas

ST ZIP LEZUTY
bao 17921 SECEYCGLAK, B
g1 E1P FEE CoST
PA 1uazl 40 23,40
PR 17321 400 2240
Toral 44 B
S& B0



Mor Jun 16, 2014 10:15AM PAGE: Z
SHEREIFF'!'S LEPARTMENT
OF SCHUYLEILL COUNTY
SCNUYLEILL COUNTY COURT HOUSE
POTTSVILLE, PEMNSYLVANTA 1vudl

1570 E2Z-BETC

*r APFPPIDMY TT o F RETJRHN o

T hereby CERTIFY and METURN a NOT FOUND because unable to locate the indi vidual, gowmpany. corpotatiocn, eto, named above.

day ot

s P
\DepL,ry ghediss) g

FiOL of Schuylkill Co

End - of - Retur:a (X-1B]-2014;



Mon

Jur

LE, Z014 10:15AM
EHERIFF'Z DEPARTMENT
OF STHUYLKLLL COURTY
BURUYIKTLL CCUNTY TCURT HOUSE
POTTSVILLE, BFENMSYLVANIA 27901
(570} E22-5570
** AFF-DAVIT OF 2ETURHN * o
Co851 8 INFORMATICGCHN
DESCRIPTION PAYMENTS CHARGRES
ADVANCE COSTS - SERVICE 1L0. 00
2D xR 9.91
SERVICE 9,00
ADD SERVICE Q.00
POSTACE/MALLLING FREE 2.50
SEZRVICE FEE A4 .40
PROTHY FEE FOR SERVICE Z.5C
EEFUND 8z2.20

Advanve Paymeat
Cost of Servine
kefund Faid

Helburn (2013Cw1e52})

BALANCE

1ut.co

BAGT: 3



(=]
=]

Caso Fef

Service ID:

Type

Piled By:
Address 1

Aodress 2

COUNT STATRERMEHNT
CE aF TH B SHERIFF

S UYL KILL COUNTY

LATE
20131652
TeaZ3
NOTICZ OF REAL ESTATE 5ALE

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFFS DEPT.
P.O. BOX 3ac
35 WEST MALN STREET

City BLOOMSBURG

Advance Fayment : 120,00
Cuost of Serwvice - [ e ]
Refund 82,20

0671672014



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timethy T. Chamberlain Ear! D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
EVERBANK
VS, Case Number
TROY L. SCHOFFLER (et al } 2013CVv1552

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: fﬁeai_ _E'sta'te Sale - Sale Notice - - ' ' Zone:
Manner: < Not Specified > . Expires: - 04/21/2014  Warrant:

ADYL “UT1JJOHS

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Setve To; o Final. §
[ 25

Name:; TROY SHOFFLER Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Gther 2
Primary 301 GEORGE STREET Aduit in o
Address: ASHLAND, PA 17921 Charge: i
Phone: DOB: : Relation:
aternate o bate o _
Address: :
Phone: Deputy: . Mileage:

“Attorney / Originator
Name:  MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC Phone:  215-790-1010

‘Service-Attempts;

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

‘Notes 7 Specialins

LZ6LL ¥d 'AONVYTHSY '13341S IO™03D i0¢

m

: >

Now, May 18, 2014 |, Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania do hereby deputize the Sheriff of Schuylkill County to v

execute service of the documents herewith and make return thereof according to law. g

[y

Return To: g

CCOLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE S
FP.O. BOX 380

BELOOMSBURG, PA 17815 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABT., ESQUIRE - D # 16496
MARC S. WETSBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - TD # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - 1D # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - 11> # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - II} # 369480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID ¥ 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIREL - ID # 313673
JENNIFER L. WUNDER, ESQUIRE - 1D # 315954
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
CAROL A, DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - TD # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Peansylvania 19]09

(215} 790-1010

CIVIL ACTION LAW
Everbank COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY
V.
Troy L. Schofller and Traci M. Millich Number 2013-cv-1552
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Troy L.. Schoffler Troy L. Schoffler
PO Box 203 301 George Strect
Aristes, Pennsylvania 17920 Ashland , Pennsylvania 17921

Your house (real estate) at 104 Main Street, Aristes, Pennsylvania 17920 is scheduled to be sold at
Sheriff's Sale on August 13, 2014 at 9:00 a.m. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County Courthouse, Main
Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 to enforce the courl judgment of $135,906.54 obtained by Everbank
against you.

NGTICE GF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

TFo prevent this Sherift's Sale you must take immediate action:
1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Everbank the back payments, late charges, costs, and
reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call McCabe,
Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
Judgment, it the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have of
stopping the sale. (See the following notice on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

L If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

(P8}

The sale will go through only it the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call McCabe, Weisherg and Conway, P.C. at (215) 790-1010.

4, If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

3. You have a right to remain in the property untii the fuil amount due is paid (o the Sheriff and the

Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your real estate will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days
of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money, The money will be paid out
in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed schedule of
distribution is wrong) are fited with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the posting of the
schedule of distribution.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your real estate back, if you act
imtnediately afier the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW, THIS QFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

iF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
Narth Pean Lega! Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
570-784-87640

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
570-784-8760



McCABE, WESIBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE }. McCARE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496
MARC 5, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1I> # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - 1D # 74770
MARISA }. COHEN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 1D # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E, SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F, RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH L. TOLEY, ESQUIRE - 11} # 314675
CELINE P, DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 313673
JENNIFER L. WUNDER, ESQUIRE - 1D # 315954
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
CAROL A, DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316094

123 Scouth Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

EverBank COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintifl COLUMBIA COQUNTY
V. No. 2013-cv-15352

Troy L. Schoffler and Traci M. Millich
Defendunts

Notice of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Sale

The Sheriffs Sale scheduled for June 11, 2014 at §9:00 A.M. in the above-captioned matler has been
continued until August 13, 2014 at 09:00 A M.

Certificate of Filing

On this date, a Notice of the Date of Countinued Sheriff’s Sale in the above-captioned matter was sent
for filing with the Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County.

Certification of Service

On this date, a Notice of the Date of Continued Sheriff”s Sale was served by first-class mail, postage
prepaid upon the following:

Troy L. Schoffler

Traci M. Millich

104 Main Street

Aristes, Pennsylvania, 17920

////
pate: 5 | M| I 4 McCABE, WEISBERG & CO!
! [ /
BY: e ’
{ ] Terrence J. McCabe Q. /[ 1 Marc S. Weisberg, Esq.
[ ]| Bdward D. Conwa¥, Esqg. { ] Margaret Gairo, Esq.
[ ] Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq, [ 1Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.
[ ]MarisaJ. Cohen, Bsq. [ ] Christine L. Graham, Esq.
[ ]Brian T. LaManna, Esq. [ ] Ann E. Swartz, Esq.
f#] Joseph F. Riga, Esq. [ ]Josephl Foley, Esq.
[ 3Celinc P. DerKrikorian, BEsg. [ ] Jennifer L. Wunder, Esq.
| ] LenaKravels, Esquire [ ] Carol A. DiPrinzio, Esquire

Attorneys for Plaintiff



SUITE 210
145 HUGUENOT STREET
NEW ROCHELLE, NY 105¢1
{0 14)-636-8900
FAX (014} 636-850]

SUITE 201
216 HADDON AVENUE
WESTMONT, NI 03108
(856) 35K-70E0
FaX (36} 8547000

SUITE 130
DELAWARE CORPORATE CENTER |
DNE RIGHTER PARKWAY
WILMINGTON, DE 19633
(342} 409-3520
FAX §55-425- 1980

LAW OFFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 1400
123 SOUTH BROADR STREET
PHILADFELFPHIA, PA 1910%
(215} 790-1010
FAX {215)790-1274

May 14, 2014

SUITE 800
F12MARSHALT. AVENIE
LAUREL, MD 20707
(301} 490-3361
FAX (10} 490-1568
Alco servizing the District of Coiupmkin

SUITE 203
722 E. MARKYT STREET
LEESHURG, VA 20176
{5713 449 9350
FAX: (B35} 845-2585

SUETL 2508
| HUNTINGTON QUADRANGLA
MELVILLE NY 11747
(6313 §12-4084
FAX: (855) 845-2554

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Columbia County Courthouse

35 Wesl Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re: EverBank vs, Troy L. Schoffler and Traci M. Millich
Columbia County; C.C.P; No. 2013.¢v-1552
Premises; 104 Main Street, Aristes, Pennsylvania 17920

Dear Sheritf:

As you know, the above-captioned matter is currently scheduled for the June 11, 2014 Sheriff's Sale. 1 am
requesting at this time that you postpone this matter to the August 13, 2014 Sheriff's Sale.

Along with this postponement letter, [ am attaching a copy of the required Notice of the Date of Continued
Sheriff’s Sale for your records,

As acknowledgment of this postponement, T would appreciate your signing or time-stamping a copy ofthis letter
and faxing the same to my attention. Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,
Elizabeth Cline, Legal Assistant
fEC

SENT VIA FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL--NUMBER 570-389-5625
SHERIF¥F'S OFFICE-RECEIVED BY:

SIGNATURE DATE

This 15 a communication from a debt collector.
This letter may be an attempt o collect a debt and any mformation obtained will be used Jfor that purpose.



McCABE, WESIBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID ¥ 16496
MARC 8. WEISRERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - IT) # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH [, FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 313673
JENNIFER L. WUNDER, ESQUIRE - ID # 315954
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316421
CAROL A, DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

{215) 790-1010

EverBank COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY
v. No. 2013-cv-1552

Troy L. Schoffler and Traci M. Millich
Defendants

Notice of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Sale

The Sheriff’s Sale scheduled for June 11, 2014 at 09:00 A M. in the above-captioned maiter has been
continued until August 13, 2014 at 09:00 A.M.

Certificate of Filing

On this date, a Notice of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Sale in the above-captioned matter was sent
for filing with the Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County.

Certification of Service

On this date, a Notice of the Date of Continued Sheriff”s Sale was served by first-class mail, postage
prepaid upon the following:

Troy L. Schoffler

Traci M. Millich

104 Main Street

Aristes, Pennsylvania, 17920

e

0 T
Date: > !LM ! "’{ McCARBE, WEISBERG & CO
BY: mﬁ““x

[ 1Terrence . McCabe,, “50. /[ ] Mare 5. Weisberg, Esq.
[ ] Edward D, Conwa, Esq. [ ] Margaret Gairo, Esq.
[ ] Andrew L. Matkowitz, Esq. [ ]Heidi R. Spivak, Esg.

[ ]Marisal. Cohen, Esq. [ 1 Christine L. Graham, Esq.
[ ]1Brian T. L.aManna, Esq. [ YAnnE. Swartz, Esq.
1 Joseph F. Riga, Esq. [ ]Joseph 1. Foley, Esq.

[ 1Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq. [ ] Jennifer L. Wunder, Esqg.
[ 1 LenaKraveis, Esquire [ ] Carol A. DiPrinzio, Esquire
Attorneys for Plamtiff



LAW OFFICES
McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, I’.C.

SUI:ITE 240 SUITE {400 SINTE 8OO
NEW ROCHELLE, 37 13601 123 SOUTH BROAD STREET AL D 20707
T O4)636.8900 PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109 201 4903361
PAX (914) 636-5901 (215) 790-1010 FAX (301) 490-1568
FAX (215) 790-1274 Al worvicing the District of Columbia
SUITE 201
215 HATYDON AVENLE SUITE 203
WESTMONT, N1 DE108 T22 E. MARKET STREET
{B56} 85B.-TOSD LEESBLURG, VA 20176
FAX (356) £53-7020 {571) 448 2350
FAX: (855) 845-2585
SUITE 130 May 14, 2014 (335
DELAWARE CORPORATE CENTEK I SUITE 2505
ONE RIGHTEE PARKWAY 1 HUNTINGTON QUADRANCLE
WILMINGTON, DE 19803 MELVILLE, NY 11747
(302) 4053520 (63 1) 8] 2-4085
FAX £55-425-1040 FAX: (355) §45-2584

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Colummbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re: EverBank vs. Troy L. Schoffler and Traci M. Millich
Columbia County; C.C.P; No. 2013-cv-1552
Premises: 104 Main Street, Aristes, Pennsylvania 17920

Dear Sheriff:

As you know, the above-captioned matter is currently scheduled for the June 11, 2014 Sheriff's Sale, 1 am
requesting at this time that you postpone this matter to the August 13, 2014 Sheriff's Sale.

Along with this postponement letter, [ am attaching a copy of the required Notice of the Date of Continued
Sheriff’s Sale for your records.

As acknowledgment of this postponement, I would appreciate your signing or time-stamping a copy of this letter
and faxing the same to my attention. Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,
Elizabeth Cline, Legal Assistant
/EC

SENT VIA FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL--NUMBER 570-389-5625
SHERIFF'S OFFICE-RECEIVED BY:

SIGNATURE DATE

This is a communication from a debt collecior.
This letter may be an aitemp! {0 collect a debt and any information obiained will be used for that purpase.



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
EVERBANK
VS, Case Number
TROY L. SCHOFFLER (et al.) 2013CV1552
w
SERVICE COVER SHEET 2
L 2
Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice ... Zope: . . §
Manner: <Noipecies> 7 opies | oapioots  wameme 0 4
SO R L EPIreST  DRETEDR Wement 3
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS <
; r
[
Name:  TROY L. SCHOFFLER ) | Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other &
Primary 104 MAIN STREET  Adultin ' g
Address: ARISTES, PA 17920 Charge: X
Phone: DOB: - Relation:
Altormage IR o o
Address: '5 L
Phone: ; Deputy: '_ Mileage:

Phone:  215-790-1010

Mileage:

. . 4 7 : L)
Deputy: 2 el 5 5 3 LD
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WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

Everbank IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff )
No._NCH  Term N G E.D.
V.
No. Term AD.
Troy L. Schoffler and Traci M. Millich
No. 2013-cv-1552 Term J1.D,

Defendants

WRIT OF EXECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbiza
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed 1o levy upon and sell the following
described property (specifically described property below);

Being Known As: 104 Main Street, Aristes, Pennsylvania 17920

Amount Due $135,906.54

Interest from February 18, 2014 to DATEOQOF  §
SALE

plus $22.34 per diem thercafier

{Costs to be added)
Total $
[ R ’ P~_
Dated: -2\t ()) (1..-"\\') O \’7 \( )&Ll}{jﬁ
(SEAL) Prothonotary, Comunon Pleas Court of

Columbia County Penna.

By:ﬁe_m& £ P iden Deputy

£y

ST ey de




McCABE, WIﬂS\ABERG & CONWAY, P.C,

No. 3\(3"'“'* Term (9 ED.

No. Term AD.

No. 2013-cv-1552 Term I1.D.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON FPLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

Everbank
V.

Troy L. Schoffler and Traci M. Millich

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

Costs
Pro. Pd.
Judg. Fee
Cr.

Sat.

5

/ } ,/_/F P rfJ' ,r"r .., N /‘_'}).'
. fipen) Lo 7

BY:

[ ] Terrence J. McCabe, Esq. [-IMarc S. Weisberg, Esq.

[ 1Edward D. Conway, Esq. [ ] Margaret Gairo, Esq.

[ 1Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq. [ ] Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.

[ 1Marisa J. Cohen, Esq. [ }Christine L. Graham, Esq.
[ 3 Brian T. l.aManna, Esq. | 1AmnE, Swartz, Esq.

[ ] Joseph F. Riga, Esq. [ ]Joseph L Foley, Esq,

[ 1Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq. [ ] Jennifer L. Wunder, Esq.
[ ]l.ena Kravets, Esq. [ ]Carol A, DiPrinzio, Esq.

Attorneys for Plaintiff

BRI 3 A EPVISTs 78




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL NO. 1

ALL THE SURFACE ONLY OF ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of knd situate in the
Township of Conyngham, Columbia County, Pennsylvanin, boundad ang deseribed as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the eastern line of a forty foot roadway and at the southwest corner of Lot No.
2; thence by the southern line of Lat No. 2, Novth 83 deprees 40 minutes Enst, 158,17 feet to @ peint oo the
southwest comer of Lot No, 3; thence along the western line of Lot No. 5, South 0 degrees 17 minutes East, 115 fest
to & poind in ling of lands of Michael Yuschock, being the northeast corner of Lot No. 6; thence slong the northern
ling of Lot No. 6, South 83 degrees 40 minutes West, 132 feet to o point in the eastern line of the aforsmentioncd
forty foot roadway; thence by the same, North 17 degrees 30 minutes West, 120 feet to the place of BEGINNING,

BEING koown and designated as Lot No. 4 ia South Aristes, as laid out by Helker Construction
Company by survey dated January 31, 1973,

PARCEL NO, 2

ALL TBAT CERTAIN picce, parcel end Iot of land simate in the Township of Conyngham, Colombia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described s follows, ta wit:

BEGINNING at a stake in the castern side of a 40 foot rogdway and at the northwest corner of Lot No. 5;

thence hy other lunds of Francis J. Maczka and Susann Ma_%g_kﬁ? alon the southern side of Lots No, 4 and 3,

North 83 degrees 40 minutes East, 264 feet to a stake onffic Wostérniside of Pennsylvania Righway Roule No, 42;

thence by the same, Soutk 00 deprees 17 minute8*Wast130.87 {66t 10 a stake in the fine of lands of Helker

Construction Company; thence by the samf;!gs.@yﬁiﬁgS de’\':‘_\cr:g%dﬂ minutes West, 229.55 feet to o stake on the westermn

side of the aforementioned 40 foot roadwey; thcgﬁc‘ﬁ{hy,ﬂm same, North 17 degrees 30 minutes West, 130 feetto the
11

place of BEGINNING. "«?i};k A

BEING known and designated as Lots No, 6 and 7 in South Aristes as laid out by survey dated January
3L, 1973,

THES DEED 18 MADE UNDER AND SUBJECT to the right of the owners of Lots No. 6 and 7 to
enter upon the within described premises, to abtain water from 1 well Jocated on Lot No. 4 and to go wpon the same
to maintain said water supply, and further to mninmin the existing power supply from a point located on Lot No. 4
and to go upon the same for the purpases of repair and maintenance.

BEING KNOWN AS: 104 MAIN STREET, ARISTES, PENNSYLVANIA 17920
TAX 1.D. #: 14-10B-030-10 and 14-10-B-030-02
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH

Michael J. Yuschock, Jr. Administrator of the Estate of Michael J. Yuschock, Sr., Deceased, by deed dated
September 6, 2001 and recorded September 17, 2001 in Instrument Number 200109270, granted and conveyed unto
Troy L. Schoffler and Traci M. Millich,

REAL DEBT: $135,906.54

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
TROY L. SCHOFFLER AND TRACI M. MILLICH

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE -ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 28009
HEIDI R, SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - 1D ¥ 74770
MARISA I. COHEN, ESQUIRE - JI> # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN L. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - iD # 313673
JENNIFER L. WUNDER, ESQUIRE - 1D # 315954
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE -ID # 316421
CAROL A, DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

{(213) 790-1010

CIVIL ACTION LAW

Everbank COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

V.

Troy L. Schoffler and Traci M, Millich Number 2013-cv-1552 S\Ct“{ g R UR)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

To: Troy L. Schoffier Traci M. Millich
104 Main Street 354 Penland Street
Aristes, Pennsylvania 17920 Clyde, North Carolina 28721

Your house (real estate) at 104 Main Street, Aristes, Pennsylvania 17920 is scheduled to be sold at
Sheriffs Sale on Jrgne. [ { at 7,00 am. in the Sheriffs Office of the Columbia Counly
Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $135,906.54 obtained
by Evcrbank against you,

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:
I. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Everbank the back payments, late charges, costs, and
reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, vou may call McCabe,
Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

]

You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court 1o strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause,

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attormey to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See the following notice on how to obtain an attorney.)

tal



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

. Tfthe Sheriffs Sale is not stopped, your property will be scld to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Bsquire at (215) 790-1010.

2, You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadeguate
compared to the value of vour property,

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the sale. 7o find
out if this has happened, you may call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. at (215) 790-1010.

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, vou will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your real estate will be filed by the Sheritt within thirty (30) days
of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out
in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the preposed schedule of
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days aficr the posting of the
schedule of distribution,

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your real estate back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW, THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER,

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Scrvices
168 East S5th Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
570-784-8764



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL NO. 1

ALL THE SURFACE ONLY OF ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lof of land situate in the
Township of Cenyngham, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as foliows:

BEGINNING at a point in the eastern Line of a forty foot roadway and at the southwest comer of Lot No.
2; thence by the southern line of Lat No. 2, North 83 degrees 40 minutes Bast, 158,17 feet fo o point on the
southwest cormer of Lot No. 3; thence along the western line of Lot No. 5, South 0 degrees 17 mimues East, 115 feet
to @ point iu line of lands of Michael Yuschock, being the notiheast corner of Lot No. 6; thence along the northern
line of Lot No. 6, South 83 degrees 40 minutes West, 132 fect to a point in the caster line of the aforementioncd
forty foot roadway; thence by the same, North 17 degrees 30 minutes West, 120 fect to the place of BEGINNING,

BEING known and designated as Lot No. 4 in Soufh Aristes, as Iaid out by Helker Construction
Company by survey dated January 31, 1973.

PARCEL NO. 2

ALY THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of lend sirate in the Township of Conyngham, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded und described as Follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a stake in the castern side of 2 40 Feot roadway and at the northwest corner of Lot No. 6;
thence by other lunds of Francis J. Maczka and Susann Malgzkiiiﬁl}g%hiong the southern side of Lats Ne. 4 and 5,
North 83 degrees 40 minutes East, 264 feet to a stake o tﬁ%ﬁﬁtang__&dc of Pennsylvania Highway Route No, 42;
thence by the same, South 00 deprees 17 minules™ 30.87 168t 10 2 steke in the line of lands of Helker
Construction Company; thence by the samqﬁs_@‘gﬂ\ 3 da’gﬁeé&;ﬁﬁ minutes West, 229.55 feet to a stake on the western
r.the same, North 17 degrees 30 minutes West, 130 feet to the

side of the aforementioned 40 foot roadway; thenct
.

place: of BEGINNING. %

g

3

BEING kmown and designated as Lots Ne. 6 and 7 in South Aristes as laid out by survey dated Jaiary
3L, 1973,

THIS DEED 1S MADE UNDER AND SUBJECT to the right of the owners of Lois No. 6 and 7 to
cnter upati e within deseribed premises, to obinin water from a well located on Lot No. 4 and to go upon the same
to maintain said water supply, and further to aintain the existing power supply from a point lacated on Lot No. 4
and to go upon the same for the purposes of repair and maintenanca.

BEING KNOWN AS: 104 MAIN STREET, ARISTES, PENNSYLVANIA 17920
TAX1D. #: 14-10B-030-10 and 14-10-B-030-02
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH

Michael J. Yuschock, Jr. Administrator of the Estate of Michael J. Yuschock, Sr., Deceased, by decd dated
September 6, 2001 and recorded September 17, 2001 in Instrument Number 200109270, granted and conveyed unto
Troy L. Schoffler and Traci M. Millich.

REAL DEBT: $135,906.54

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
TROY L. SCHOFFLER AND TRACI M. MILIICH

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS.
NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
.. DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ 265,00
- LEVY (PER PARCEI, $15.00
MAILING COSTS § Sl e

-~ ADVERTISING SALE BILLLS & COPIES  $17.50

ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § 20,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SIERIFF'S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ O
NOTARY $ )90

TOTAL **stttinsriniirsraness g scih00

WEB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. % /?7};"2& /

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 -
TOTAL *#¥# ks srkssbdkkssrssss § }g / ﬂf

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RECORDER OF DEEDS $ S & 00 -

TOTAL ¥+ ##ksstirsrirtksrssss § EF ,L.:?

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY20 §
SCHOOL. DIST. 26 8
DELINQUENT 20§ 5 .65

TOTAL ##*xkwkssonrsonkrtonnis § &, , 00

MUNICIPAL IFELS DUL:

SEWER 20 %
WATER 20 %
1()1AIJ EEEEEESE EEEE EEELE LS TR $ e S
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § PO
Mmisc. $
$

TOTAL * ok deok ook sk ok sk ok ok ok $

TOTAL COSTS (OPLENING BID)

$ 2973774



SUITE 210
145 HUGUENO T STRELT
NEW ROCHELLE, MY (4801
(9 14)-636- 8900
FAX ($14) 636.8301

SUITE 241
214 HADBON AVFNUE
WESTMONT, NJ 08108
{R56) B5A-T030
FAX (83£) 858-7020

SLITH 130
DELAW SKE CORPORATE CENTER T
ONE RIGHTER PARKWAY
WILMENG TON. D 19801
(302) 409-3520
FAX #55-47 51940

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

LAW OFFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUTTE 1400
125 SOUTH BROAD STREET
PHILADELPTTIA. PA 19109
(215) F90-1010
FAX (215)790-1274

May 27, 2014

RI: EverBank v. Troy L. Schoffler and Traci M. Millich
Columbia County; County CCP Nomber; Number 2013-cv-1352

Dear SirrMadam;

SUITE 800G
M2 WMARSHATL AVESLE
LALURLL, MY 25707
{300} 394-3381
FAX (GO} 4906-1 568
Also servicing the Dhstrca of Calwmbia

SUITE 204
722 E. MARKET STREET
LEESBURG, VA 20176
(5713 449 9350
FAX: (855) 8452585

STITE 2806
§ HEINTINGTON QLADEANGLE
MELVILLE, NY L1747
TR} KT 284
FAX: (455 843-2349

Enclosed please find a copy of the Affidavit of Service of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale upon Detfendant

regarding the above-referenced case. Sheriff's Sale is currently scheduled for August 13, 2014.
1t you have an questions, please feel free to contact me.

Very truly yours,

LS

Brittdﬁy R. Fleming, Legal Assistant
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.

/brf

Enclosure

This is a communication from a debt coffector.
This levter may be e attempt 1o collect a debt and any information obtained will be wsed for that perpose.



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C. Allorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496
MARC 5. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - [D i 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESORIIRT - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRC, ESQUIRE - D # 34419
ANDREW 1. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - [ # 28009
HEIDI R. SFIVAK, ESQUIRE - 1D # 74770
MARISA I. COHEN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 1D i7 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - 112 # 310321
ANNE. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ITY £ 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPII 1. FOLLEY, ESQUIRE - TD # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
FENNIFER L. WUNDER, ESQUIRE - TD # 315934
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
CAROL A. DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316094

123 South Broead Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

EverBank Columbia County
Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff

V.
Troy L. Schoftler and Traci M. Millich

Number 2013-cv-1552
Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

COMMONWEAILTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA =

1. The undersigned, hereby certifies that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff for the
within matter, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that a true and correct copy
of the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale was served upon the Defendant, Troy L. Schoffler, by regular
matl, certificate of mailing, and certificd mail, return receipt requested, dated May 15, 2014 and

addressed to I.O. Box 203 Aristes, Pennsylvania 17290, regular mail was never returncd, and

the certified mail was delivered on May 22, 2014 and signed for by Agent. A truc and correct






signed green card are attached hereto, made part hcreof, and marked as Exhibit “A”.

McCABE, WEISBE}I%D CONWAY, P.C.
oERE

] Terrence I. McCabe, Esq. [ 1Marc S. Weisberg, Esq.
] Edward D. Conway, Csq. { 1Margaret Gairo, Esq.
[ 1Andrew L. Markowite, Lsq. [ ] Heidi R. Spivak, Lsq.
[ IMarisaJ. Cohen, Esq. [ ] Christine .. Graham, Esq.
[
L
[
{

{ ]Brian T. LaManna, Esq. [ 1 Ann E. Swartz, Esq.

[ ]Joseph F. Riga, Esq. } Joseph 1. Foley, Esq.

[ ]Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esqg. ] Jenmifer L. Wunder, Esquire
[ ]Lena Kravets, Esquire ] Carol A, DiPrinzio, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintiff

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED

77?‘
BEFORE ME THIS-% / DAY

OF WM ,2014
L7




EXHIBIT A



"U.S. Postal Service - 7
CERTIFIED MAIL.., RECEIPT

:'. (Damest:c Mail. Om'y, No insurance Coverage. rowded}

Postage | $ . 4 §

Cartlffzd Fea ..
ot
Fiere

Fleteirn Receipt Foe
{Emlorsement Raqulred)

Fesricted Delivery Faws
{Endorserent Reguliod)

Total Poatage & F—'ees‘

AN

Bivasl, Apt. Ko
of PO Box No

Sent To

7013 1080 0800 k330 3530

&

LR T .@

Postage | § L/ 5
Certified Foa 3 ; s

(Endf&%@rﬁ%&p&ﬁﬂﬂ} v? . 7 (>
Haslictad Dellvery Fas
{Endoesemant Hequlad)
Tolak Postage & Feos $ é {?‘(5
Sent 1o /
st L 8¢ \,”\O?F\_Q(
Birgal Aot oL L
or PO Box No.

_:.5;;.:_;_‘ f-....n f’”
&

‘Efa,;f

?0L3 1098 QOBD &330 3’-1’-!6




Check type of mail or sevvice:
T Cerfified O Revantesd Telery thntgandtanaidh

L5 POETAEE ¥ 2 NEYEGINES

Name and Adilress of Seader

McCabe, Weisherg and Cooway, P.C. o oan i Rrygrsierai] . —— L —
123 5. Droad St, Saite 100" U ey Confirmanan I Rapum o o Minchands WA= ———
Fiiiladelphia, T3 19109 D Soress M g Conaivg : —_ R
ATTN:B. Fleming- 76244 o zriswes § 002.40
Lue - § OGGTITTABAMAY 13 304
I | Everbank Troy L. Schoffler
PO Box 203

v. Aristes, Penusylvania 179240

Tray L. Schoffler and Traci M. Millich

F0L 31040000863 30353}
2 | T0E31090000063303448 - “Lroy L. Schoffler
. 301 George Streel
Ashland , Penosylvavia 17921
Total Nuniber of Pieces Total Numher of Ficees
Listed by Sender Received af Post OLfice
5 :




W Comnplete tems 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

50 that we can return the card to you.
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space parmits, “{p 2.4

W Print your name and address on the reversess,.,

y 1 Agent
[ lAfidresses

. Date qf Dellvery

~o !
et LD AL

0,0 O0R 2073
AisTes, §n 1ql

D, Is d@k‘y'add:ess different from item 17 [ Yas
If YES, enter delivery address balow; [ No

3 yﬂqe Type
Certificd Mal®  [J Priority Mall Express™

] Raglstered 1 Return Bacslpt for Merchandlse
[l insured Mall L Collsct on Delivery
4. Restictad Dalivery? {Extra Feg) 3 Yes

2. Articlo Number
(Transfar from service fabelf

7013 1070 .0000 L3303 3530

<. PS Form 38171, Juiy 2013

. Bomestic Return Recsipt



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUOREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

bate: 05/1%/2014 Fee: §5.00 Cert. NO: 18351
SCHOFFLER TROY L District: CONYNGHAM TWP

PO BOX 203 Deed: 20090 -7926
ARISTES PA 17920 Location: LOTS 6-7

Parcel Id:14 -10B-030-10,000
Aszszessment: 51,083
Balances as of 05/1%/20142

TEAR TAX TYPE TaAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PATD
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

(ol amb/ﬂﬂom%/ Shggitleee. 40

BALANCE



COLUMBIA COUNTY
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX OFFICE
11 W MAIN STREET

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(570) 389-5649 FAX: {(570)3B9-5646

Owner: SCHOFFLER TROY L
PO BOX 203
ARISTES PA 17920

TAX CERTIFICATION
2014 - REAL ESTATE
As of Date:05/19/2014 11:53:33 AM

Municipality: CONYNGHAM TOWNSHIP
Parcel #:14 -10B-030-10,000

Property Desc:

Digcount: Face: Penalty:
Bill # Amount Due Date Amount Due Date Amount Due Date

016737 $457.87 04/30/2014 $467.21 06/30/2014 $513.93 08/31/2014
Discount Payment 05/01/2014 $457.87

016737 567.34 04/30/2014 $68.71 06/30/2014 $75.58 08/31/2014
Discount Payment 05/01/2014 $67.34

016737 $350.43 04/30/2014 $357.58 06/30/2014 $393.34 08/31/2014
Discount Payment 05/01/2014 $350.43
Total Paid To Date: $875.64

Signature Date

THIS CERTIFICATION ONLY INCLUDES THE CURRENT YEAR COUNTY & MUNICIPAL REAL ESTATE TAXES.

PLEASE MAKE PAYMENT TO COLUMBIZ COUNTY TAX OFFICE.
DO NOT COMBINE CURRENT & DELINQUENT PAYMENTS ON A CHECK.




LAW OFFICES
McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C,

SUITE 210 .
SUITE 1404
145 NUGUENGT STREET —
NEW ROCHELLE, NY 10801 12} SOUTH I?ROAE} STRELT
(8] 116368500 PHILADYELI HiA, PA 19109
FAX (914) 6368901 (213) 790-1010
FAX (215) 790-1274
SUTEE 201
2th HADDON AVENUR
WESTMONT, NJ 08108
(856Y RI8- TR
FAX (856) $58-T02t

SUITE 1530 May 14, 2014
DPELAWARE CORPORATE CENTER |
ONE RIGHTER PARK WAY
WILMINGTON, BE 19803
(102} 4003520
FAX 855025 | it

Sherift of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

RE: EverBank v. Troy L. Schofller and Traci M. Millich
Columbia County; County CCP Number; Number 2013-¢v-1552

Dear Sir/Madam:

SLTE 800
312 MARSHALL AVENUE
LALUMEL, MD 20707
{1013 450-3361
TAX {301} 490- 1568
Al servicinge e District of Colunbiz

SUITE 203
722 E MARKET 8TREET
PLESBLURG, VA 200Ts
AT 445 950
FAX: (355} 845-2583

SUITE 2506
| FILPNTINGTON QUADRANGLE
MELVIELE, KY 11747
163 1) R12-4084
FAX (855) 8452584

Enclosed please find a copy of the Affidavit of Service of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale upen Defendant

regarding the above-referenced case. Sheriff's Sale is currently scheduled for August 13, 2014.

If you have an questions, please [eel free to contact me.

Very truly yours,

T I;//'-T"\

— L

Brittany R. Fléming, Legal Assistant™

Y

McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.

‘brf

Enclosure

This is @ communication from a debi collector.,

This fetter mav be an attempt fo collect a debt and any information obtained will be wsed for that purpose.



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE ). McCABE, ESQUTRE - ID # 16496
MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - TD # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWTITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - 1D # 74770
MARISA ). COHEN, ESQUIRE - IT # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - [D # 201926
JOSEPH F, RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P, DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
JENNIFER L. WUNDER, ESQUIRE - TD # 315954
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316421
CAROL A, DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316054

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

EverBank | Columbia County
Court of Common Pleas

Plaintiff
v,

Troy L. Schoffler and Traci M. Millich
Number 2013-cv-1552

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

:SS.
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

1. The undersigned, hereby certifies that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff for the
within matter, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that a true and correct copy
of the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale was served upon the Defendant, Traci M. Millich A/K/A Traci
Coleman, by regular mail, certificate of mailing, and certified mail, return receipt requested,
dated April 28, 2014 and addressed to554 Penland Street Clyde North Carolina, 28721, regular

mail was never returned, and the certified mail was delivered on May 8, 2014 and signed for by



Agent. A true and correct copy of the letter, certificate of mailing, certified receipt number 7013

1090 0001 5976 7505 and signed green card are atiached hereto, made part hereof, and marked

as Exhibit
McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: o i Ly el
[ 1 Terrence J. McCabe, Esq. [ -J-Marc S. Weisberg, Esq.
[ ]1Edward D. Conway, Esq. [ ] Margaret Gairo, Esq.
[ ]Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq. [ ] Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.
[ ]Marisa J. Cohen, Esq, [ ] Christine L. Graham, Esq.
[ ]Brian T. LaManna, Esq. [ ]1Amm E, Swartz, Esq.
{ ]Joseph F. Riga, Esqg. [ ]Joseph I. Foley, Esq.
[ ]Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq. [ ] Jennifer L. Wunder, Esquire
[ ]Lena Kravets, Esquire [ ]Carol A. DiPrinzio, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintiff
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED

BEFORE ME THIS |S DAY

OF Mcmj 2014

(;}\Sf\mvﬂ., E \23\ ALK VQ-&/’E,-Q“{,“L’\.‘/VQ
NOTARY PUUBLIC

R4anind T 07 e vy
\?‘{‘_ H \?_ -:!:; .g...‘,dw




EXHIBIT A



0N X0g D 0
£.. 0N 3y 1ssug

et

5884 % oimsod o

ORI
Lé R

#\. FrE g Wio
U
~

Qf wsg

(paunbey luswssopug)
88 ] Aisaliaq pagpisen

(pannbay Juswesopug}
8d {d|sDeH LNy

94 pojgen

[laicit=e ]

2154 94bS TOO0 OROT ETD&

itz 'amg Wi

VT ,f/ M aic m, _:ﬁ) “oN X0 0l 10

IOy e Yeens |

SONIRE U T

5094 ¢ efvjatd |mia)

._\.. of Juig

[paunbay waitmsomg)
aay unnian pelosey

{peunboy uauBsIopIL)
28 1ipday wniey

284 paliian

affasoy

SO0S5d S4B5S TOOD DROT ETOL



. Check type of mail or service;
Name and Address of Sendes D Cersfied 1 R ecerdet Timkomry [Tniemae o)
MeCabe, Weisberg and Conway, .0, a.cao O Hapisered
123 5. Brogad i, Soite 1400 O Delivery Coufirrmaion L7 Fiemm Raraipi for Merchaedisa
Phitadelphts, PA 19102 g g Muil O Figmhure Confirmascn
ATTN:B. Fleming- %6244 med
[ Aricka Abaritm: Puilgs
I} Everbank Troy L. Schoffler
104 Main Street
v, Aristes, Pennsylvania 17920

T3 10FN000159767 512

Troy L. Schoffler and Traci M. Millich

LS POSTAGE N Prisiy SOWES
'r mm&'—:@'

[Tt T
e

28100 § 002.40°

SOD13Traz4 APR E5 2014

1 79[1]”0@_00]597675“’5
e T

Traci M. Millich
534 Penland Street :
Clyde, North Carclina 2572

TolEN winbat af Fiecek
, Edsted by Sender
W P

m

Taotal Number af Picces
Received ul I'ust Olice




B Complets ftemns 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
Hers 4 If Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your nams and address on the reverse
sc that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailploce, _
ot on the front if space permits, < ¢ AUl 3

¥ SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

-y

1. Article Addressed to;

Trocs 1o, Ml

054 Pratapd Sy
UL’EC oG A8 00

" COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY -~~~

Signature
x o

L Agent

: [ Add
B. Raoeived by (Frinfed Name)

C. Datg,of Dflive
000 Pl (52777

D. Is delivery address difierent from item 12 ' 1 Yes
“IFYES, enter delivery address befow: L No

3. Sarvice Typa
‘ fioct Mail® L1 Priority Mail Express™
7 Registerad 2 Return Recelpt for Merchandisa
LI Insursd Malt [T Coliect on Dellvery

4. Restricted Delivery? (Exira Fae) [ Yo

2, Atlcle Numbor

+01,3 1090 0001 5976 7505

(Transfor from service !abeﬂ

e

¢ 8 Form 3811, July 2013. .

-t Domestio Retum Receipt



LAW OFFICES
McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C,

SUITE 210 SUITE 1400 SUTTE 200
e Pt -
Lo sy AL v
CHELLY, . ALREL,
{914)-636-390H) PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109 {301y 400-1361
FAX (914) £36-890 ] (213) 790-1010 FAX {3013 49)- 1563
FAX (215)790-1274 Absn servicing the Instrict of Columbia
SUITE 201
216 HADDON AVENLE SUTTF, 203
WRESTMONT, KJ 08108 722 E. MARKET $TREET
(56} H88-TH80 LEESBURG, VA 20176
FAX {R56) §55-7020 (571 449 9350
FAX: (853) §45.2585
SUITE 130 May 14, 2014
DRELAWARE CORPORATE CENTER T I
OMNE RIGHTER PAREWAY 1 HUNTINGTON (UADRAKGLE
WILMINGTON. DE 19503 MELVILLE, NY 11747
(302 409-3520 {631) 812-4084
FAX 2354251980 FAX: (855} 845-25%4
Sheriff's Office

Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re; Everbank vs. Troy L. Schoffler and Traci M. Millich

Columbia County, Number 2013-¢v-1552

Premises: 104 Main Street, Aristes, Pennsylvania 17920
Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find 2 copy/ies of Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate Pursuant to PA.R.C.P. 3129 relative to the
above matter. Please note that our office may have more than one address for a particular Defendant at which we would like to

make service atlempts, and those addresses and directions as such are listed below.

I would appreciate your serving the Notice upon the Defendants as follows:

. Troy L. Schoffler, 301 George Street, Ashland, PA 17921

O - e
Brittany R. Eleming, T.egal Assistant
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.

fhrf
FEnclosures

This is @ communicarion from a debt collector.
This letter may be an altempt to coffect a debt and any informarion obrained will be used for that purpose.



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID# 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA 1. COHEN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 1D # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH I, FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - 1D/t 313673
JENNIFER L. WUNDER, ESQUIRE - ID # 315954
[.LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - 113 # 316421
CAROL A. DIPRINZIOQ, ESQUIRE - 1D 4 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

CIVIL ACTION LAW

Everbank COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

V.

Troy L. Schoffler and Traci M. Millich Number 2013-¢v-1552

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Troy L. ScholMer Troy L. Schoffler
PO Box 203 301 George Street
Aristes, Pennsylvania 17920 Ashland , Pennsylvania 17921

Your house (real estate) at 104 Main Street, Aristes, Pennsylvania 17920 is scheduled to be sold at
Sheriff's Sale on August 13, 2014 at 9:4H) a.m. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County Courthouse, Main
Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 178135 to enforce the court judgment of $135,206.54 obtained by Everbank
against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale vou must take immediate action:
1. The sale will be canceled if vou pay to Everbank the back payments, late charges, costs, and
reasonable attorney's fees due. Te tind out how much you must pay, you may call McCabe,
Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire al (215) 790-1010,

rJ

You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
Judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights, The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have of
stopping the sale. (See the following notice on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder, You may find
out the price bid by calling McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared te the value of your property.

3, The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. at (215) 790-1010.

4, If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheritf, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

3. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Shenff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict vou.

6. Youmay be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate, A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your real estate will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30} days
of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money, The money will be paid out
in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions {reasons why the proposed schedule of
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sherift within ten (10) days after the posting of the
schedule of distribution.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting vour real estate back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBELE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE,

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
570-784-8760



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2013CVv1552

V5.

EVERBANK
TROY L. SCHOFFLER (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

05/05/2014  11:45 AM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 104 MAIN STREET, ARISTES. PA 17920

_ i,

SCOTT MAYERMICK, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

Tenotly T Chombuulain

May 06, 2014 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

6TH day of MAY , 2014 /{%/UJ? /JO(,\_L K(Zt A~ ), m{.D

Staintiff Attorney: MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC 123 S BROAD STREET, é/!TE 2080, PHILADELPHIA. PA 1910¢




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, .Jr.
Chief Deputly

EVERBANK
VS, Case Number

TROY L. SCHOFFLER (et al.} 2013CV1552

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(ONILSOJ)

Category: e EOPE
Manner: *: NotSpemﬂedb ) _ - Expires: 04121!2014 Warrant:
Notes: SHERIFF'S SALESILL ™ e e e -

Real Estate Sale - Posting - Sale Bill

Name: (POSTING) Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - F@sted' - Other

Primary 104 MAIN STREET ' ' " Aduitin
Address; ARISTES, PA 17920 Charge:

CSGLADELOT

Phone: DOB: : Relation:

Alternate “ - _ ' - ' Date: [ o Time: Ly L
Address: a 5 {L{. . A !‘4)

Phone: Deputy: = ‘3 . Mileage:

Attorney /L Orginato)
Name: 'MC'CAB_E, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC

Time: !

Mileage: " :
Deputy:

0Z6.L Yd ‘S31SHY '133HLS NIVIN v0L

@ o Atw =

vLOZ/L20 'dX3



SUITE 210
145 [IUGUENOT STREET
NEW ROCHELLE, NY 10801
(914}-636-8500
FAX {914) 636-4504

SUTTE 201
216 HADDON AVENUE
WESTMONT, NFOR108
(856} 838- 7450
FAX (836) B58-7020

SLITE 130
DELAWARE CORPORATE CENTER I
ONE RIGHTER PARKWAY
WILMINGTON, DE 19303
(302) 4093520
FAX 855-425-1980

LAW OFFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C,

SUTTE 1400
123 SOUTI BROAD STREET
FHILADELPHIA, PA 19109
(215 7901010
FAX (215) 790-1274

April 15,2014

SUITTE 80¢
312 MARSHALL AVENDE
LAUREL, MLy 20707
(301} 490-336
FAX (301) 450-1568
Alsa servicing the Distiict of Columbia

SUITE 200
732 E. MARKET STREET
LEESBURG, VA 20175
(571} 448 0350
FAX: (855) 845-2585

SUTTE 2506
} HUNTINGTON QUADRANGLE
MELVILLE, NY 11747
(6313 812-4024
FAX: (B55) 845-2384

Prothonotary's Office

Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re: Everbank vs. Troy L. Schoffler and Traci M. Millich
Columbia County, No. 2013-¢v-1552
Premises: 104 Main Street, Aristes, Pennsylvania 17920

Dear Sir or Madam:

Kindly file the enclosed Aflidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 regarding the above matter, Please file
the original of record and return the time-stamped copies to me in the stamped self-addressed envelope provided. The
property is currently scheduled for Sheriff Sale on June 11, 2014.

Please advise promptly if there are any problems in this regard. Thank you for your assistance in this matter,

Sincerely, , =~ -
2001l [ bpm
Kellie keller, Legal Assistant
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.
fkkr

cc: Office of the Sheriff/Real Estate Division

This is a communication from & debt collector.
This letter may be an attempt ro collect a debi and any information obtained will be used for that purpose,



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCARE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 1D # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH L. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
JENNIFER L. WUNDER, ESQUIRE - ID # 315954
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
CAROL A. DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316094
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010
Everbank COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V.

Number 2013-cv-1552
Troy L. Schoffler and Traci M. Millich
Defendant

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

The undersigned attorney for the Plaintiff in the within matter, hereby certifies that on the 15th day of April,
2014, atrue and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property was served on all pertinent
lienholder(s) as set forth in Amended Affidavit Pursuant to 3129.1 which is attached hereto.

A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale and certificate of mailing is also attached hereto and made a part

hereof.

/2 McCABE, WEISBERG/& C( NWA%
BEFORE ME THIS DAY -
/ BY:
—@-&M’ 2014 { ] Terrence J. McCa&/E;qmre [ ] ¢ S. Weisberg, Esquire
S é , 't ] Edward D. Conway, Esquire [ 1Margaret Gairo, Esquire
/ UAndrew L. Markowitz, Esquire [ ¥YHeidi R. Spivak, Esquire
b=l [ ]Marisa J. Cohen, Esquire [ }Christine L. Graham, Esquire
C { ]Br:an T. LaManna Esquue [ ]AnnE Swartz, Esqulre
; - o] . ey =roley € i
gg Dﬁﬂ&dﬁ?pfﬁg Phiémgg$Uih I ]LenaKravets, Esquire [ ]CarolA DlPrmzm Esqulrc

by Commission Expipee

J&m’ylg 2018 Attorneys for Plaintiff




McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY; TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRQO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH I. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - TD # 313673
JENNIFER L. WUNDER, ESQUIRE - ID # 315954
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316421
CAROL A. DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

{215) 790-1010

Everbank COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff
V. NO; 2013-¢v-1552
Troy L. Schoffler and Traci M. Millich

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The undersigned, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth the following information concerning
the real property located at: 104 Main Street, Aristes, Pennsylvania 17920, as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of
Execution was filed. A copy of the description of said property being attached hereto.

L Name and address of Owner or Reputed Owner
Name Address
Tr{J}:LSchofﬂer v it e A e
Aristes, Pennsylvania 17920
Traci M. Millich 554 Penland Street
Clyde, North Carolina 28721
2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment;
Name Address

File #76244
Page 1



Traci M. Millich 554 Peniand Street
Clyde, North Carolina 28721

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein

Capital One Bank, USA, N.A. c/o 213 E. Main Street

Gregg L. Morris, Esquire Carnegie, Pennsylvania 15106
Discover Bank ¢/o Edwin A. 120 North Keyser Avenue
Abrahamsen & Assoc. Scranton, Pennsylvania 18504
Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address

Plaintiff herein

Name and address of every other person who has any record tien on the property:

Name Address
Commonwealth of PA Bureau of PO Box 280603
Individual Taxes Harrisburg,, Pennsylvania 17128

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

None

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 104 Main Street
Aristes, Pennsylvania 17920

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Public Welfare
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105
ATTN: Dan Richard

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 110 North 8" Street
Inheritance Tax Office Suite #204
Philadelphia, PA 19107

File #76244
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Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

PA Department of Revenue

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
Lien Section

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue Bureau of
Compliance

United States of America

Domestic Relations of Columbia
County

Tax Claim Bureau

Commonwealth of PA
Department of Revenue

United States of America

MLl

6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Department #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Willow Oak Building
P.O. Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Bureau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Hartrisburg, PA 17128-1230

PO BOX 280948
Harrisburg PA 17128-0948

Clearance Support Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sheriff’s Sales

Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Colurnbia County Courthouse
33 West Main Street
Basement Level

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Bureau of Compliance
Department 280946
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946
Attn: Sheriff's Sales

c/o United States Attorney for the
Middle District of PA

United States of America c/o
Atty General of the United States

235 North Washingion Avenue, Ste. 311

Scranton, PA 18503

and

Harrisburg Federal Building & Courthouse
228 Walnut Sireet, Ste. 220

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 5111
9350 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
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Urited States of America c/o LS. Dept of Justice, Room 4400
Atty General of the United States 950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

8. Name and address of Attorney of record:
Name Address

None
I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge

or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa.C.S.

Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

L/‘ / K.;' / é/ McCABE, WEISBERG &

DATE

BY:

[ ] Terrence J. McCabe, E;q/

[ ]Edward D. Conway, Esq.
Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq.

[ Marisa J. Cohen, Esq.

[ ]Brian T. LaManna, Esq,

[ ]Joseph F. Riga, Esq,

[ ] Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq.

[ ]LenaKravets, Esq.

Attorneys for Plaintiff

] Marg/S. Weisberg, Esq.

] Maggaret Gairo, Esq.

]} Heifli R. Spivak, Esq,

1 Christine L. Graham, Esq.
1 Ann E. Swartz, Esq.

] Joseph I, Foley, Esq.

] Jennifer 1.. Wunder, Esq.
] Carol A. DiPrinzio, Esq.

{
[
[
[
[
[
[
{

Re: Everbank v. Troy L. Schoffler. et al.
Columbia County; Number: 2013-cv-1552
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McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - TD # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D, CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANNE. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - [D # 201926
JOSEPHF. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH L. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 3113673
JENNIFER L. WUNDER, ESQUIRE - ID # 315954
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316421
CAROL A. DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316094

[23 South Broad Street, Suite 1460

Philadelphia, Pennsylvanja 19109

(215) 790-1010

Everbank COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY
v.

Troy L. Schoffler and Traci M. Millich
Defendants Number 2013-cv-1552
DATE: April 15, 2014
TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNERS: Troy L. Schoffler and Traci M. Millich

PROPERTY: 104 Main Street, Aristes, Pennsylvania 17920

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

JUDGMENT AMOUNT;: $135,906.54

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold pursuant to the judgment of the court caption above at the
Sheriff's Sale on June 11, 2014 at 9:00 a.m. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County Courthouse, Main Street,

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815. Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgments and liens on,
and/or other interests in the property which wilk be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to

PLOLECL MO SIGSLS
£

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days
after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten
(10) days after the filing of the schedule.

If you have any questions regarding the type of lien or the effect of the Sheriff's Sale upon your lien, we urge you to
CONTACT YOUR OWN ATTORNEY as WE ARE NOT PERMITTED TQ GIVE YOU LEGAL ADVICE.
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Everbank v. Troy L. Schoffler and Traci M.
Millich

1 Capilal One Bank, USA, N.A. ¢/o Gregg L. Mormis,
Esquire

213 E. Main Street

Carnegie, Pennsylvania 15106

2 Discover Bank c/o Edwin A. Abrahamsen & Assoc.
120 North Keyser Avenue
Scranton, Permsylvania 18504

3 Commeonwealth of PA Bureau of Individual Taxes :
PO Box 280603 !
Harrisburg,, Pennsylvania 17128

4 Tenants
104 Main Street
Aristes, Pennsylvania 17920

5 Commeoenwealth of Pennsylvania ;
Department of Public Wetfare . ;
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement “.
P.0O. Box 2675
Hamrisburg, PA 17103 Al
ATTN: Dan Richard i

6 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office
110 North 8 Street
Suite #204
Philadelphia, PA 19107 :

7 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureay of Individua) Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

6th Fleor, Strawberry Square
Department #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128




